16th Annual

Florida Lineman's Competition

Orlando, FL

4kV Cross Arm Change Out

SCORE

EVENT [team UTILITY JOURNEYMAN TIME #1 DEDUCTIONS
RANKING | #

Robert Hess
Clay Cook
Brian Gregg
(Alt) Deryl Basford

1

107

JEA (2)

06:26.53

100

119

City of Tallahassee (4)

Blake Burns
Keith Kirkpatrick
Dustin Rafeld

06:33.47

100

104

Clay Electric Cooperative (1)

Cody McLendon
Jared Baldree
Dustin Shepherd

06:40.91

100

105

Clay Electric Cooperative (2)

Matt Hickey
Dave Poncher
Damian Stewart

06:48.72

100

118

City of Tallahassee (3)

Mark Vickers
Adam Harrison
Randall Crum

07:04.72

100

113

Ocala

John Glenn
Billy Caruthers
Nicholas Rector

07:14.47

100

117

City of Tallahassee (2)

Chad Granger
Ashton Baggett
Michael Grambling

07:19.12

100

111

City of Lake Worth

Carlos Diaz
Cory Johnson
Chris Paris
(Alt) Brian Petajnik

07:20.69

100
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Terry Cobb
Nick Ellis
Coy Judd

9

116

City of Tallahassee (1)

07:53.47

100

10

114

ouC (1)

Roger McBride
Austin Hosier
Dewey Harvey

07:39.44

98

11

112

Lakeland Electric

Dwayne Goostree
Nik Lanier
Mike Costner

08:32.03

98

12

106

JEA (1)

Wesley Norman
Joshua Gregg
Rocky Waldrop
(Alt)Tracy Haas

09:51.03

98

13

121

Talquin Electric Cooperative (2)

Mike Harper
Chris Kincaid
Jeremiah Walle
(Alt) Oren Revell

09:29.85

96

14

115

ouC (2)

Victor Mendoza
Thomas Whitley
Nelson Rodriguez

09:49.00

96

15

110

Kissimmee Utility Authority

Shane Paras
Billy White
David Wolfe
(Alt) Robert Diaz

10:11.84

96

16

102

Beaches Energy Services (1)

Nick Currie
Tight Schloss
Zeus Roberts

10:39.53

96
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EVENT |Team UTILITY JOURNEYMAN TIME #1 DEDUCTIONS SCORE
RANKING| #

Josh Blankenship

17 120 | Talquin Electric Cooperative (1) Jorge Lopez 11:37.34 -4 96
Dustin Martin

Dan Prescott
Larry Sparks )

18 108 JEA (3) Bob Smith 11:43.31 -4 96
(Alt) Lee Nichols
Paul Sanchez
Manny Estevez
Greg Ledbetter
(Alt) Joey Diaz

19 109 Keys Energy Services 13:22.53 -4 96

Wayne Hughes

20 103 | Beaches Energy Services (2) Josh Wilcher 15:19.44 -4 96
Cody Hutchins

Preston Howell
21 101 City of Alachua Billy Shiskins 11:12.22 -6 94
Anthony Lindsey
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